JANUARY 22, 1991
FEBRUARY 12, 1991
FEBRUARY 13, 1991
MARCH 5, 1991
MARCH 6, 1991
MARCH 7, 1991
MARCH 8, 1991
APRIL 10, 1991

19 the excess funds sha±¼ must be transferred to the county
20 general fund and included in the next year's county budget."
21 NEW SECTION. Section 5. Codification instruction.
22 (Section l] is intended to be codified as an integral part
23 of Title 15, chapter 24, part 9, and the provisions of Title
24 15, chapter 24, part 9, apply to [section lJ.
25 NEW SECTION. Section 6. Retroactive applicability.
-5- HB 3-14
l
2
3
4
HB 0334/02
[This act} applies retroactively, within the meaning of
1-2-109, to taxable years beginning after December 31, 1990.
NEW SECTION. Section 7. Effective date. [This act] is
effective on passage and approval.
-End-
-6- HB 334
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
HR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
April 9, 1991
We, your committee on Taxation having had under consideration
House Bill No. 334 (third reading copy -- blue), respectfully
report that House Bill No. 334 be amended and as so amended be
concurred in,
1. Title, line 4.
Following, "THE"
Insert, "PER CAPITA"
2. Title, lines 5 through 13.
Strike, •,• on line 5 through "STATE;" on line 13
Insert, "BY"
3. Title, line 15.
Strike: "SECTIONS"
Inserts "SECTION"
4. Title, line 16.
Strike, "15-24-922L AND 15-24-926,"
5. Page 1, line 21 through page 3, line 11.
Strike: section 1 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
6. Page 4, line 2 through page 5, line 24.
Strike, sections 3 through 5 in their
Renumbers subsequent sections
SENATE
H-8 3'3'1
SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMENDMENT
April 15, 1991 10:23 am
Mr. Chairman: I move to amend House Bill No. 334 (third reading